504770171 02/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4816899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN J. DELANEY	01/30/2018
JOSEPH G. RAZO	01/30/2018
DIANE D. MCCLATCHY	02/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.	
Street Address:	400 COLLINS ROAD NE	
Internal Address:	M/S 124-323	
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52498	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15892026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402.496.0300 Email: file@suiter.com

ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC./SUITER SWANTZ SUI **Correspondent Name:**

14301 FNB PARKWAY Address Line 1:

SUITE 220 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17CR525	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS R. GRENNAN	
SIGNATURE:	/nicholas r grennan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=17CR525 Assignment#page1.tif source=17CR525_Assignment#page2.tif

source=17CR525_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Kevin J. Delaney, of Cedar Rapids, County of <u>And</u>, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DISTRIBUTED BLOCKCHAIN LEDGER FOR VEHICULAR SYSTEMS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 17CR525, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	Executed at <u>Cellox Kogurlo</u>	L, County of	Zuù	and
S	tate of <u>Tolio</u> , this <u>i</u>	<u>30</u> day of <u>221444</u>	. <u>04.2.</u> , 20.j	1.
		4	<u>5.00.</u>	<u> </u>
		K	evin J. Delaney	
	tate of \(\frac{17\lambda}{2\lambda}\) ounty of \(\frac{1}{2\lambda}\)			
	On this <u>SO</u> day of <u>Quad</u>	<u> </u>	$ \underline{\mathcal{X}} $, before me pe	rsonally appeared
×	evin J. Delaney to me known to be	the person whose na	ame is subscribed	to the foregoing
o poor	nstrument, and acknowledged to me	that he executed the Notary Public: 4		00.00
	(Seal)	My Commission	And the second state of the second se	-2017
•	Susan F Caire	Commission Nun	100 TO 10	······································

(Seal)

Susan E Calry
Commission Humber 739156
My Commission Expires
February 15 2021

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Joseph G. Razo, of Marion, County of LINN, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DISTRIBUTED BLOCKCHAIN LEDGER FOR VEHICULAR SYSTEMS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 17CR525, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Ex	ecuted at <u>Cellac</u>	<u>Rapids</u>	, County of _	LINN	***************************************	and
State of _	10WA	_, this <u>3</u> 2 day	of <u>Jane</u>	<u> </u>	, 20 <u>18</u> .	
			 Je	Social G. R	azo Rago	DODDOODOOOAA
State of County of	<u> Your</u>)				
On	this <u>20</u> *day o	<u> 2000.4</u>	, 20 <u>/</u>	了, before	me personally app	eared
	. Razo to me known					
instrumen	t, and acknowledged	I to me that he e	executed the	same.)	(m) /)	

Susan E Carry at 7

Susan E Carry at 7

Commission Number 739156

My Commission Expires
February 15 2021

Notary Public: Alan Commission Expires: 2-5-3084

Commission Number: 37/50

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Diane D. McClatchy, of Annapolis, County of AD, and State of Maryland, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DISTRIBUTED BLOCKCHAIN LEDGER FOR VEHICULAR SYSTEMS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 17CR525, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>HMMPOlic</u>	, County of <u>Anne Arundel</u> and
State of <u>Maryland</u> , this	318 day of Febrary , 2018.
**************************************	DDM-Clatchy
	Diane D. McClatchy
State of <u>Maryland</u> County of <u>Anne Baindel</u>	} }
On this 3'd day of <u>Febu</u>	
Diane D. McClatchy to me known to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me	Sal Cally
	Notary Public: My Commission Expires: 2/4/19
COMMISSION Q EXPIRES 2/4/4/2	Commission Number: #IA

PATENT REEL: 044872 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 02/08/2018